
 

 

 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, भुवनेश्वर 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar 

सिजुआ, डाक-: डूमुडुमा, भुवनेश्वर – 751019 

Sijua, Post: Dumuduma, Bhubaneswar- 751019 

www.aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in 

No. AIIMS/BBSR/Admin./Regular/Rect./MO(Ayurveda)/2016/649/ 3974            Dated : 13.10.2018 

 

NOTIFICATION 

 
Sub :-  Recruitment of Medical Officer Ayush (Ayurveda) at AIIMS, Bhubaneswar. 

 

Ref :-  Advt. No. AIIMS/BBSR/Admin/Regular/Nursing College/589 dated 22.02.2016. 

 

Based on the recommendations of the Scrutiny Committee and approval of the Director, 

AIIMS, Bhubaneswar, the following applicants who have applied through online mode for post of 

Medical Officer Ayush (Ayurveda) at AIIMS Bhubaneswar on Direct Recruitment Basis have been 

found Non-Eligible/Provisional Non-Eligible to be called for the Written Test in accordance with 

the eligibility criteria as prescribed vide Advertisement No. AIIMS/BBSR/Admin/Regular/Nursing 

College/589 dated 22.02.2016  and the details alongwith reasons of their non-eligibility are given 

below : 

NON-ELIGIBLE APPLICANTS 

Sl. Application ID Name of the Applicants Category Reasons of ineligibility 

1.  2625 
AJAY KUMAR 

BHATPAHARI 
SC 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

2.  916 AKHILESH KUMAR UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

3.  1394 AMIT KUMAR DASH UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

4.  3013 AMULYA KUMAR NAYAK UR 
Over Age (working in Government of 

Odisha on contract basis) 

5.  2382 ANJAN KUMAR KAR UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

6.  617 ANUPAM KALIA UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

7.  1044 ARADHANA DIXIT UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

 

(Contd….P/2) 
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Sl. Application ID Name of the Applicants Category Reasons of ineligibility 

8.  1763 ARUN KUMAR PANDEY UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

9.  1564 ATAL LAKSHMI DEVI UR 

i) Over Age (working in Government 

of Odisha on contract basis) 

ii)  No Registration is available 

10.  2204 AVIRAL PANDEY UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

11.  870 BALARAM PRADHAN UR 
Not having required qualification and 

experience. 

12.  793 
BALKRISHNA RANGNATH 

BONDAR 
UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

13.  2248 BARSHA PANDA UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

14.  1288 BHAGYA RANJAN DASH UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

15.  1166 
BHAGYASHRI POPATLAL 

DARAK 
UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

16.  2824 BIJAY KUMAR DASH UR 

i) Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution.  

ii) Over Age (working in Government 

of Odisha on contract basis) 

iii) No Registration is available. 

17.  2326 
BIRANCHI NARAYAN 

BEHERA 
UR 

i) Over Age (working in Government 

of Odisha on contract basis) 

ii) Not having required experience. 

18.  491 BISWA RANJAN DHAUNDIA UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

19.  1705 CHINTAMANI SAHU UR 
i) Not having required experience. 

ii) No Registration is available. 

20.  1545 
DATTATRAY DURGADAS 

SARVADE 
OBC 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

21.  1130 DEBASHIS KANUNGO UR 
i) Not having required experience. 

ii) No Registration is available. 

22.  1436 
DR.SMRUTI RANJAN 

SARANGI 
UR 

Not having required qualification and 

experience. 

 

(Contd….P/3) 
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Sl. 
Application 

ID 
Name of the Applicants Category Reasons of ineligibility 

23.  2644 DUSMANTA KUMAR PANDA UR 
Not having required qualification and 

experience. 

24.  726 GATI KRUSHNA BINDHANI ST 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

25.  861 GAURI SHANKAR MEHER UR 
Not having required qualification and 

experience. 

26.  1943 GAYATRI SETHI SC 

i) Not having required qualification 

and experience. 

ii) No Registration is available. 

27.  1642 GOPAL YADAV UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

28.  785 HARAPRIYA BARIK UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

29.  1473 
HIMANSU BHUSAN 

SAMANTSINGHAR 
UR 

i) Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or 

teaching experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

ii)No Regd. Available 

30.  1856 
JAGADISH PRASAD 

MOHANTA 
OBC 

Details of Experience has not 

mentioned.    

31.  1530 JAGANNATH TRIPATHY UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

32.  2053 JASH KUMAR SAHU OBC 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

33.  1632 KRUSHNARCHI MISHRA UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

34.  2572 
KSHYAMAMAYEE 

PRIYADARSINI JATI 
UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

35.  1096 KUMUD KUMAR MEHER OBC 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

36.  2515 LINCON KUMAR SETHI SC 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

 

(Contd….P/4) 
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Name of the Applicants Category Reasons of ineligibility 

37.  2089 LINGARAJ DASH UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

38.  1734 MANISHA DASH UR Over Age (more than 35 years) 

39.  2616 MANOJ KUMAR TUDU ST 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

40.  1585 MANSMITA BEHERA OBC 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

41.  2050 
MAYANK KRISHNA 

KULSHRESTHA 
UR Over age (more than 35 years) 

42.  1135 MILAN KUMAR ROUTRAY OBC 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

43.  2969 MONOJIT DEBNATH UR 
Not having required qualification and 

experience. 

44.  1909 MRIDUL RANAJAN UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

45.  2343 NAMRATA PATEL UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

46.  1264 NARAYAN MOHANTY UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

47.  775 NATABAR CHAND UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

48.  1986 NIRUPAMA JENA SC 

i) No Registration is available                   

ii) Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or 

teaching experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

49.  2012 PADMA LOCHAN PATRA UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

50.  769 PARAMARTHA PANIGRAHY UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 
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51.  1504 PAVITHRA SARAN L UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

52.   462 
POPURI SIREESHA 

SATYANARAYANA 
UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

53.  475 PRABHJOT SINGH UR 
i) No application fees.               

ii) No Registration is available. 

54.  2562 
PRANATI MANJARI 

SHARMA 
UR 

i) No Registration Available  

ii)Over Age (Govt. Service but 

Contractual) 

55.  1203 
PRASAD VITTHAL 

KULKARNI 
UR Not having required qualification. 

56.  990 PRAVEEN KUMAR UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

57.  700 PREETI MAYEE SAHOO UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

58.  2675 
RAJIMUNNISA BEGAM 

SHAIK 
OBC 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

59.  771 RAMAN KAUSHIK UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

60.  407 RASMIREKHA SAHU UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

61.  586 
RAVINDRA KUMAR 

BABELE 
UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

62.  538 RINTI PATEL UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

63.  2372 RITU MALATI MUKHI SC Not having required qualification. 

64.  862 ROSALIN PRADHAN UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

 

(Contd….P/6) 
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65.  2067 SANJIB KUMAR DAS UR 

i) Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or 

teaching experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

ii) Invalid Renewal date. 

66.  710 SANTOSH KUMAR MITTAL UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

67.  646 SANTOSINI BEHERA SC 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

68.  868 SARVESH KUMAR BHARATI UR 

i) Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or 

teaching experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

ii) Invalid Renewal date. 

69.  1119 SASMITA SAHOO UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

70.  2262 
SHAILESH NANDAN 

MISHRA 
UR 

i) Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or 

teaching experience in a 

recognized hospital/teaching 

institution. 

ii) Invalid Renewal date. 

71.  1192 SHIBANI DASH UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

72.  1221 SIBA PRASAD ROUT UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

73.  1907 SITHIL MEHER UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

74.  2450 SRIKANTA KUMAR NAG SC 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

75.  2309 SRUJANI PRAGYAN DAS UR 

i) Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or 

teaching experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

Invalid Renewal date. 
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76.  2505 SUCHITRA SAHOO UR 

i) Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or 

teaching experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

ii) Invalid Renewal date. 

77.  2504 SUDHA DANSANA OBC 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

78.  1063 SUJATA NANDA SC 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

79.  2114 SUJIT KUMAR MOHANTY UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

80.  1346 SWARUP KUMAR SAHU UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

81.  
2173, 

848 
UMESH PRAJAPATI UR 

i) Over Age (working in 

Government of Odisha on contract 

basis). 

ii) Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or 

teaching experience in a 

recognized hospital/teaching 

institution                         

82.  1788 UTKAL KUMAR BEHERA UR 

Inadequate post-qualification 

experience in clinical and / or teaching 

experience in a recognized 

hospital/teaching institution. 

 
However, in case any of the above listed non-eligible candidates is not satisfied with the “reasons of ineligibility” 

as mentioned above, he/she may submit his/her representation(s) justifying his/her eligibility as per the advertised criteria 

supported by documentary evidences. No representation(s) without supporting documents will be entertained. Those who 

have been declared non-eligible due to non-submission of documents, they may also forward scanned of documents in 

support of their eligibility. The said representation(s) alongwith scanned copy of documents should be e-mailed to 

recruitment@aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in latest by 20.10.2018 and no representation(s) thereafter will be entertained.  

You are requested to mention the subject of the E-mail as “Rejection of Application Form – (Application ID) 

(Name of Post applied for), (Department) vide Advertisement No. AIIMS/BBSR/Admin/Regular/Nursing College/589 

dated 22.02.2016”. 

                    By order of Director 

                        Sd/-  

              (निशाकर साहू/Nishakar Sahoo) 

                                                        सहायक  प्रशासनिक अनिकारी /Asst. Administrative Officer 

                                            दूरभाष / Tel. : 0674-2476255 

 

प्रतितिति/Copy to : 

1. P.S to Director, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar for kind information of Director. 

2. PS to DDA, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar for kind information of DDA. 

3. I/c Institute website – for publishing on website. 

4. Guard file. 
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